
ESTO1880 

Ref. No. : DLDAVMS/2024-2025/PPS-15 

Dear Parents, 

The Annual Examination of your ward is just around the corner. I am surc shc/he is lcaving no stone 

unturned in achieving targets and goals. 

I also thank you for your cooperation in the initiation of new plans. programmes and projects undertaken 

to open new vistas for the students and perform on a global platform. 

Date 

Ullas Utsav 2024-2025 for students of class V will be held on 10,2.2025. 

17.2.25 

I take the opportunity to draw your attention to important information related to Annual Examination for 

classes V& VI as per the date sheet given below. 

18.2.25 

19.2.25 

21.2.25 

DARBARI LAL D.A.V. MODEL SCHOOL, ND BLOCK, PITAMPURA, DELHI 

22.2.25 

24.2.25 

1.3.25 

4.3.25 

6.3.25 

Day 

ANNUAL EXAMS DATESHEET (Session 2024-25) 

Monday 

Tuesday 

Wednesday 

Friday 

FOR CLASSES V& VI 

Saturday 

Monday 

Saturday 

Tuesday 

Thursday 

Science 

English 

Dated: 31.1.2025 

Maths 

Social 
Science 

Sanskrit 

Hindi 

VI 

Social 
Science 

Hindi 

English 

Science 

Maths 

Sanskrit 



1 

2 

3 

4. 

5 
6. 

7. 

8 

9. 

10. 
11. 

Preparatory holidays for classes V & VI will be observed from 14 February 2025 (riday) 
Students will report to school at 7.55 a.m. during all cxamination days. Examination will be over 

at 12.30 p.m. Buses will ply back at 12.45 p.m. from Fcbruary 17, 2025. 
The annual result for Classes V & VI will be declared on Thursday, March 20, 2025. You may 
collect the result and Merit Certificates (if any) of your ward personally Irom the respceive ciass 
teacher on scheduled PTM day between 8:30 a.m. lo 10:30 a.n. 
Kindly follow the time schedule given for snmooth operation. Those who do not adhere to the 

given time schedule may have to wait till the concerned teacher is free to attend her/him. Your 

cooperation will be highly appreciated. 

1-10 
11-20 
21-30 
31 & above 

TIME SCHEDULE FOR RESULT/PTM DAY 

Roll No. Timing 
8.30 a.m.-9.00 a.m. 
9.00 a.m. �9.30 a.m. 
9.30 a.m. -10.00 a.m. 

Clear dues if any by 10 Feb, 2025 to avoid any inconvenience during exans. 

10.00 a.m. - 10.30 a.m. 

The schedule for the improvement test mcant for students who could not perforn well in lic 
final examination will be communicated well in advance. 

Text Books, stationery and new school uniform, all will be available at school canteen. You can 
purchase the same from canteen on 20 & 21 March 2025 between 9.00 a.m. to 2.30 p.m. and on 

other days during regular school hours. 

Yours sincerely, 

The new academËc session 2025-2026 will commence from April 01. 2025. Students must come 

in proper summer uniform from the new session. 

Anupama Sinha 
Principal 

For fee payments, ECS, Credi/Debit Card, and Net Banking (via Paytm) facilities are available. 
Necessary information can be collected from the fee counter. 
You can visit school website www.dldavpp.in for any school related information. 
It may be noted, school transport service can't be discontinued in the mid session. Once opted 

for school transport charges shall be paid till the end of the session. 

I express my best wishes for exams and new session. 



{ "type": "Form", "isBackSide": false }

