

## DARBARI LAL D.A.V. MODEL SCHOOL, ND BLOCK, PITAMPURA, DELHI

Ref. No. : DLDAVMS/2024-2025/PPS-15

Dated : 31.1.2025

## FOR CLASSES V& VI

Dear Parents,

The Annual Examination of your ward is just around the corner. I am sure she/he is leaving no stone unturned in achieving targets and goals.

I also thank you for your cooperation in the initiation of new plans, programmes and projects undertaken to open new vistas for the students and perform on a global platform.

Ullas Utsav 2024-2025 for students of class V will be held on 10.2.2025.

I take the opportunity to draw your attention to important information related to Annual Examination for classes V & VI as per the date sheet given below.

Date	Day	V	<b>V</b> I.
17.2.25	Monday		Social Science
18.2.25	Tuesday	Science	
19.2.25	Wednesday		Hindi
21.2.25	Friday	English	
22.2.25	Saturday		English
24.2.25	Monday	Maths	
1.3.25	Saturday	Social Science	Science
4.3.25	Tuesday	Sanskrit	Maths
6.3.25	Thursday	Hindi	Sanskrit

## ANNUAL EXAMS DATESHEET (Session 2024-25)

- 1. Preparatory holidays for classes V & VI will be observed from 14 February 2025 (Friday)
- 2. Students will report to school at 7.55 a.m. during all examination days. Examination will be over at 12.30 p.m. Buses will ply back at 12.45 p.m. from February 17, 2025.
- 3. The annual result for Classes V & VI will be declared on Thursday, March 20, 2025. You may collect the result and Merit Certificates (if any) of your ward personally from the respective class teacher on scheduled PTM day between 8:30 a.m. to 10:30 a.m.
- 4. Kindly follow the time schedule given for smooth operation. Those who do not adhere to the given time schedule may have to wait till the concerned teacher is free to attend her/him. Your cooperation will be highly appreciated.

Roll No.	Timing	
1-10	8.30 a.m9.00 a.m.	
11-20	9.00 a.m. – 9.30 a.m.	
21-30	9.30 a.m10.00 a.m.	
31 & above	10.00 a.m. – 10.30 a.m.	

## TIME SCHEDULE FOR RESULT/PTM DAY

- 5. Clear dues if any by 10 Feb. 2025 to avoid any inconvenience during exams.
- 6. The schedule for the improvement test meant for students who could not perform well in the final examination will be communicated well in advance.
- 7. Text Books, stationery and new school uniform, all will be available at school canteen. You can purchase the same from canteen on 20 & 21 March 2025 between 9.00 a.m. to 2.30 p.m. and on other days during regular school hours.
- 8. The new academic session 2025-2026 will commence from April 01, 2025. Students must come in proper summer uniform from the new session.
- 9. For fee payments, ECS, Credit/Debit Card, and Net Banking (via Paytm) facilities are available. Necessary information can be collected from the fee counter.
- 10. You can visit school website www.dldavpp.in for any school related information.
- 11. It may be noted, school transport service can't be discontinued in the mid session. Once opted for school transport charges shall be paid till the end of the session.

I express my best wishes for exams and new session.

Yours sincerely,

N

Anupama Sinha Principal